
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

2011-199 

RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2011 FY SERIES B STADIUM 
CONSTRUCTION FUND BUDGET 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-104(6) (Reissue 2007), the County has the power to do all 
acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its corporate powers; and, 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-103 (Reissue 2007), the powers of the County as a body 
are exercised by the County Board; and, 

WHEREAS, additional appropriations are needed for the continued operation of the various funds listed 
below after the adoption of the 2011 fiscal year budget; and, 

WHEREAS, Section 13-511 provides that the previously adopted budget may be supplemented after 
conducting a public hearing. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Sarpy County Board of Commissioners, that the 
following fund is hereby increased: 

Series B Stadium Construction fund budget is hereby increased by $252,000 from $7,800,000 to 
$8,052,000. The source of revenue to cover the increase in budgeted expenditures will be cash on hand 
in the Series B Stadium Construction fund. This increase is offset by surplus appropriations in the Series 
2010 Stadium Construction fund. 

DATED this ~ay of __ ~---t"-F---------' 2011. 

----t=ff------7-T-r=-::...-~-=--.;_dztJ_---=-_d-.--___ , seconded 
__ __::===;:zfbLI~>---loLL!~~..Llt..JI.-=---::::..__• that the above Resolution be adopted. Carried. 

NAYS: ABSENT: 

ABSTAIN: 

County Clerk 



06/23/2011 16:44 
debp 

FOR 2011 99 

ISARPY COUNTY 
YTD BUDGET REPORT 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL 
3501 SERIES B STADIUM CONSTRUCTION APPROP 

76100 SERIES B STADIUM CONSTRUCTION 

3501415 SERIES B STADIUM CONSTRUCTION 

3501415 550200 BUILDING 

TOTAL SERIES B STADIUM CONSTRU 

TOTAL SERIES B STADIUM CONSTRU 

TOTAL SERIES B STADIUM CONSTRU 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

7,800,000· 

7,800,000 

7,800,000 

7,800,000 

7,800,000 

2011 FY 

REVISED TRANFRS/ 
ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES 

.00 7,800,000.00 8,009,021.58 

.00 7,800,000.00 8,009,021.58 

.00 7,800,000.00 8,009,021.58 

.00 7,800,000.00 8,009,021.58 

.00 7,800,000.00 8,009,021.58 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

I PG 147 
glytdbud 

AVAILABLE PCT 
BUDGET USED 

-209,021.58 102.7% 

-209,021.58 102.7% 

-209,021.58 102.7% 

-209,021.58 102.7% 

-209,021.58 


